PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Georg Peter Linhart	03/16/2009
Christian Norbert Linhart	03/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Truplast Kunststofftechnik GmbH	
Street Address:	Am Wingert 1-3	
City:	D-35428 Langgons	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12378024	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: permut@reising.com

Correspondent Name: Steven L. Permut

Address Line 1: Reising Ethington P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1784.3054.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven L. Permut

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-USPTO-4-14-09#page1.tif source=Assignment-USPTO-4-14-09#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 12378

PATENT REEL: 022543 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, GEORG PETER LINHART, Rosbacher Weg 13, D-61206 Wöllstadt, Germany, and CHRISTIAN NORBERT LINHART, Am Wingert 3, D-35428 Langgöns, Germany, do hereby assign, sell and set over to TRUPLAST KUNSTSTOFFTECHNIK GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Germany and having a place of business at Am Wingert 1-3, D-35428 Langgöns, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

HANDLE ARRANGEMENT ON A SUCTION HOSE

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the 16th day of March ________, 2009 including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 022543 FRAME: 0385

	IN WITNESS WHEREC	F, WE have he	ereunto set our hands and affixed our
seals this	<i>16' th</i> day of	March	, 2009.
		GEORG PET	ER LINHART
Date:	16.03.200 <u>9</u>	Witness:	Brigitte Untoclo (Brigitte Metscher)
seals this	IN WITNESS WHEREC	rch 19 His	ereunto set our hands and affixed our , 2009. NORBERT LINHART
Date:	16.03,20 <u>0</u> 9	Witness:	Brigitte Untoclo (Brigitte Metscher)
Witness:	Brigitte Metscher Gondolfstr: 3 D-61206 Wöllstadt		

RECORDED: 04/14/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022543 FRAME: 0386